504308193 04/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4354874 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES W LANG	04/05/2017
MICHAEL J BERRY	12/02/2016
JOHN H CHONGOUSHIAN	12/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 868	
City:	Nashua	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03061-0868	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15479890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6038866100

Email: patents@mcr-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MAINE CERNOTA AND RARDIN Address Line 1: 547 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: 15-3390-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS P. BURUM	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas P. Burum, Reg. No. 65,019/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=15-3390-US_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=15-3390-US_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=15-3390-US_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 504308193 REEL: 041863 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to BAE Systems Information And Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as BAE), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at PO Box 868. Nashua, New Hampshire, 03061-0868 in furtherance of my/our obligations to BAE, and do hereby assign and transfer to BAE, its successors, and assigns my/our entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, and to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

ENHANCE	D LINK 16 DETECTION '	WITH INTERF	ERENCE MITIGAT	ION
Filing date: April 5, 2017	Applie	cation Number: _	15/479,890	
continuations, continuations and Letters Patent, and author the right of priority under	e herewith the invention(s) as ins-in-part (CIPs), divisional by and all Letters Patent of the the International Convention is, or extensions of said Lette	s, and renewals o ne United States a n which may be g	f and substitutes for so and of countries foreig	nid application for n thereto including
held and enjoyed by BAE terms for which said Lette	orize BAE to file application, its successors, assigns, noners Patent respectively may be and enjoyed by me/us had	ninees or legal rep be granted, reissuc	oresentatives, to the fu ed or extended, as full	Il end of the term or y and entirely as the
I/we have not executed ar agree that I/we will, each may be necessary or desir Letters Patent to BAE, its to BAE, or to its nominee said Letters Patent, to test divisionals, continuations generally to do everything	nant that I/we have a full rig and will not execute any agree time a request is made, and able to perfect the title to sai successors, assigns, nomine , all known facts respecting tify in any legal proceedings, , CIPs, reissue and foreign a g reasonable to aid BAE, its tor their own benefit, proper	ement in conflict I without undue de id invention(s) or es or legal repres said invention(s) , to sign all lawfu pplications, to ma successors, assig	nerewith, and I/we fur lay, execute and deliv improvement(s), said entatives, and I/we ag or improvement(s) sai I papers, to execute al ake all rightful oaths a ens, nominees and lega	ther covenant and er all such papers as application and said ree to communicate id application and I disclaimers and nd declarations, and il representatives to
any official of any counts applications as aforesaid, Patent for said invention(orize and request the Commi y or countries foreign to the to issue to BAE, as assigned s) or improvement(s), includ d on or as a result of the app	United States when of my/our entire ling any and all L	ose duty it is to issue right, title and interes etters Patent of the Ur	patents on it, any and all Letters nited States which
application now identifie	and direct BAE attorneys to d by the case number and titl ited States Patent and Trade	le set forth above		
Date Assignment Signed	4-5-2017	Jan	ince W. Lang James W. Lang	
Date Witness Signed:	4-5-2017	Juli	James W. Langs Witness signature	
		John U	ungoustiia,	
			Witness Printed N	lame]

PATENT REEL: 041863 FRAME: 0033 CASE NO. 15-3390-US Page 2

Date Assignment Signed:	12/2/15/51	Mill of
Date Witness Signed:	12/21/2010	[Witness signature]
		[Witness Printed Name]
Date Assignment Signed:		John H. Chongoushian
		John II. Chongoushian
Date Witness Signed:		[Witness signature]
		[Witness Printed Name]

PATENT REEL: 041863 FRAME: 0034

Date Assignment Signed:		Michael J. Berry
Date Witness Signed:		[Witness signature]
		[Witness Printed Name]
Date Assignment Signed:	X	
Date Witness Signed:	12/19/16	John H. Chongoushian [Witness signature]
		Witness Signature] Down March Market Name]

PATENT REEL: 041863 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 04/05/2017